Take Back Container Locations

DEPARTMENT NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIP CODE PHONE NUMBER
Ada PD 231 S. Townsend Ada 74820 (580) 436-8018
Adair County SO 600 Paul Mead Rd. Stilwell | 74960 (918) 696-2106
Alfalfa County SO 300 S. Grand Cherokee 73728 (580) 596-3269
Atoka County SO 200 East Court Street ‘Atoka | 74525 (580) 889-2221
Bartlesville PD 100 E Hensley Blvd. Bartlesville 74003 (918) 338-4050
Beaver County SO ‘215 Avenue East ‘Beaver ‘ 73932 ‘(580) 625-4549
Beckham County SO 108 South 3rd Sayre 73662 (580) 928-2121
Bethany PD 6714 NW 36th Bethany | 73008 (405) 789-2323
Bixby Police Department 116 W. Needles Ave Bixby 74008 (918) 366-8294
Blackwell PD ‘224 West Blackwell ‘Blackwell ‘ 74631 ‘(580) 363-5490
Blaine Co. SO 205 N. Bufford Watonga 73772 (580) 623-5111
Blanchard PD ‘117 W. Broadway ‘Blanchard ‘ 73010 ‘(405) 485-9391
Bristow PD 110 W. 7th Street Bristow 74010 (918) 367-2252
Broken Arrow PD ‘2302 S. 1st Place ‘Broken Arrow ‘ 74012 ‘(918) 451-8213
Bryan County SO 402 W. Evergreen Durant 74701 (580) 924-3000
Caddo County SO 201 W. Oklahoma ‘Anadarko | 73005 (405) 247-6666
Canadian County SO 208 W. Rogers El Reno 73063 (405) 422-3187
Carnegie PD ‘13 N Broadway ‘Carnegie ‘ 73015 ‘(580) 654-1444
Carter County SO 100 S. Washington Ardmore 73401 (580) 223-6014
Catoosa PD ‘208 S. Cherokee ‘Catoosa ‘ 74015 ‘(918)266-2424
Checotah PD 131 S. W. Main Checotah 74426 (918) 789-3533
Chelsea PD 508 Vine Street Chelsea | 74016 (918) 789-3533
Cherokee County SO 213 W.Delaware Tahlequah 74464 (918) 456-2583
Choctaw Co. SO 305 E. Jefferson Hugo | 74743 (580) 326-2000
Choctaw Police Department 13240 NE 23rd Choctaw 73020 (405) 769-3821
Cimarron County SO ‘Courthouse Square ‘Boise City ‘ 73933 ‘(580) 544-2020
Claremore PD 200 W. 1st Street Claremore 74017 (918) 341-1212
Cleveland Co. SO 203 S. Jones 'Norman | 73069 (405) 321-8600
Cleveland Co. SO 128 S. Peters Norman 73051 (405) 321-8600
Coal County SO ‘4 North Main, Ste. 8 ‘Coalgate ‘ 74538 ‘(580) 927-2121
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Collinsville PD 1023 W. Center Street
Comanche County SO ‘315 S.W. 5th

Cotton County SO 301 N. Broadway
Craig County SO ‘302 W. Canadian
Cushing PD 100 Judy Adams Blvd.
Del City Police Department ‘4517 SE 29th St
Delaware County SO 327 S. 5th Street
Dewey County SO ‘Broadway Street
Duncan PD 18 South 7th Street
Durant PD 120S. 5th

Edmond Police Department 23 E. 1st Street

Elk City PD ‘422 East Third Street
Ellis County SO 210 E. Reinfrow

Enid PD ‘301 W.Owen K. Garrett
Frederick Police Department 1200 S. Main

Ft. Gibson PD ‘200 West Polar
Garfield Co. SO 114 W. Broadway
Garvin County SO ‘201 W. Grant
Glenpool PD 14536 S. Elwood
Grady County SO ‘215 N. 3rd

Grant County SO 219 N. 1st Street
Greer County SO ‘105 S.Pennsylvania
Grove PD 11 East 3rd Street

Guthrie Police Department
Guymon Police Department

‘306 W. Oklahoma Ave
906 Northwest 5th Str

Harmon County SO ‘105 W. Jones Street
Harper Co Sheriff 311 SE 1st Street
Harrah PD ‘1900 Church Ave
Haskell County SO 1304 E. Industrial Street
Henryetta PD 115S. 4th

Holdenville PD 100 North Creek
Hulbert PD ‘12 North Main

Jackson County SO 600 S. Main

Jefferson County SO ‘218 N.Main (Co Crths)

Collinsville
‘Lawton
Walters
‘Vinita
Cushing
‘Del City
Jay
‘Taloga
Duncan
‘Durant
Edmond
Elk City
Arnett
‘Enid
Frederick
‘Fort Gibson
Enid
‘Pauls Valley
Glenpool
‘Chickasha
Medford
‘Mangum
Grove
‘Guthrie
Guymon
‘Hollis
Buffalo
‘Harrah
Stigler
‘Henryetta
Holdenville
‘Hulbert
Altus
‘Waurika

74021
73501
73572
74301
74023
73115
74346
73667
73533
74701
73034
73644
73832
73701
73542
74434
73702
73075
74033
73018
73759
73554
74344
73044
73942
73550
73834
73045
74462
74437
74848
74441
73521
73573

(918)371-1000

(580) 353-4280
(580) 875-3383
(918) 256-6466
(918) 225-1212
(405) 677-2443
9918) 253-4531
(580) 328-5558
(580) 251-7601
(580) 924-3737
(405) 359-4420
(580) 225-1212
(580) 885-7392
(580) 242-7000
(580) 335-7503
(918)478-2610

(580) 237-0244
(405) 238-7591
(918)322-8110

(405) 222-1000
(580) 395-2356
(580) 782-3065
(918) 786-6121
(405) 282-3535
(580) 338-6525
(580) 688-3306
(580) 735-2213
(405) 454-2222
(918) 967-2400
(918) 652-3106
(405) 379-6629
(918)772-2020

(580) 482-0408
(580) 228-2374
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Kay County SO

Keyes PD

Kingfisher County SO
Kiowa County SO
Latimer County SO
Lawton PD

LeFlore County SO
Lincoln Co. SO
Lindsay PD

Logan Co. SO

Love County SO
Major Co SO
Mannford PD
Marshal Co SO
Mayes County SO
McClain Co. SO
McCurtain Co. SO
Mclintosh County SO
Miami PD

Moore Police Department
Murray County SO
Muskogee County SO
Muskogee PD
Mustang PD
Newcastle PD
Nicoma Park PD
Noble County SO
Norman PD

Nowata County SO
Okfuskee County SO
Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics
Oklahoma County SO
Oklahoma County SO
Oklahoma County SO

110 S. Maple

‘106 E. 3rd Street
119 S. Main

‘301 S. Jefferson

111 N. Central

‘10 SW 4th Street
100 South Broadway
‘811 Manvel

101 East Kiowa

‘216 S. Broad

408 W. Chickasaw
‘500 E. Broadway
300 Coonrod Ave
‘207 North 4th Street
One Court Place
121 N. 2nd

200 N. Central

‘1425 Industrial Drive
129 5th NW

‘224 S Chestnut

700 West 10

‘220 State Street

112 S. Third

‘650 E. State Highway 152
901 N. Carr Drive
‘2301 Nichols Drive
300 Courthouse Drive
‘201 B W. Gray

229 N. Maple

209 N. 3rd Street
419 NE 38th Terr
3700 NW 206th
8029 SE 29th

‘201 N. Shartel

Newkirk
‘Keyes
Kingfisher
‘Hobart
Wilburton
‘Lawton
Poteau
‘Chandler
Lindsay
‘Guthrie
Marietta
‘Fairview
Mannford
‘Madill
Pryor
‘Purcell
Idabel
‘Eufaula
Miami
‘Moore
Sulphur
‘Muskogee
Muskogee
‘Mustang
Newcastle
‘Nicoma Park
Perry
‘Norman
Nowata
‘Okemah
OKC
‘Edmond
Midwest City
‘Oklahoma City

74647
73947
73750
73651
74578
73501
74953
74834
73052
73044
73448
73737
74044
73446
74361
73080
74745
74432
74354
73160
73086
74402
74401
73064
73065
73066
73077
73069
74048
74859
73105
73012
73110
73102

(580) 362-2517
(580) 546-7334
(405) 375-4242
(580) 726-3265
(918)465-2161
(580) 581-3200
(918) 647-2317
(405) 258-1191
(405) 756-4481
(405) 282-4100
(580) 276-3150
(580) 227-4471
(918)865-4141
(580) 795-2221
(918) 825-3535
(405) 527-2141
(580) 286-3331
(918) 689-2526
(918) 542-5585
(405) 799-4357
(580) 622-5110
(918) 687-0202
(918) 683-8000
(405) 376-7733
(405)387-5525
(405)769-5674
(580) 336-3517
(405) 366-5201
(918) 273-2287
(918) 623-1122
(405) 521-2885
(405) 869-2550
(405) 869-2500
(405) 713-1000
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Okmulgee County SO
Osage County SO
Ottawa County SO
Pawnee County SO
Payne County SO
Pittsburgh County SO
Ponca City PD
Pontotoc County SO
Pushmataha Co. SO
Roger Mills Co SO
Rogers County SO
Sand Springs PD
Sapulpa PD

Seiling PD

Seminole County SO
Shawnee PD

Skiatook PD

Stephens County SO
Tahlequah PD
Tecumseh PD

Texas County SO
Tillman County SO
Tishomingo PD

Tulsa County SO

Tulsa PD - Mingo Valley Division
Tulsa PD - Riverside Division
Tulsa PD - Gilcrease Division
Wagoner County SO
Wagoner PD

Warr Acres PD
Weatherford PD
Woods County SO
Woodward County SO
Woodward PD

315 W. 8th St.

1900 S. St. Paul

28 B Street SE

‘500 Harrison

606 S. Husband
‘1210 N.West Street
200 E. Oklahoma
1100 W. 13TH

207 S. W. 3rd Street
‘500 Broadway

201 s. Cherokee
‘100 E. Broadway

20 N. Walnut

‘315 North Main
110 S. Wewoka

16 W. 9th

220 S. Broadway
101 S. 11th, Room 104
111 S. Cherokee
‘109 W. Washington
1102 S. Ellison
11200 S. Main

202 S. Capitol

‘303 West 1st Street
10122 E. 11th

‘7515 Riverside Dr.
3436 N. Delaware Ave.
‘307 E.Cherokee

105 S. Casaver
‘4801 North Reeves
201 SW Main Street
‘407 Government
1600 Main Street #1
11220 9th Street

Okmulgee
‘Pawhuska
Miami
‘Pawnee
Stillwater
‘McAIester
Ponca City
‘Ada
Antlers
‘Cheyenne
Claremore
‘Sand Springs
Sapulpa
‘Seiling
Wewoka
‘Shawnee
Skiatook
‘Duncan
Tahlequah
‘Tecumseh
Guymon
‘Frederick
Tishomingo
‘Tulsa

Tulsa
‘Tulsa

Tulsa
‘Wagoner
Wagoner
‘Warr Acres
Weatherford
‘Alva
Woodward
‘Woodward

74447
74056
74354
74058
74074
74501
74601
74820
74523
73628
74017
74063
74066
73663
74884
74802
74070
73533
74464
74873
73942
73542
73460
74103
74128
74136
74110
74467
74467
73122
73096
73717
73801
73801

(918) 756-4311
(918) 287-3131
(918) 542-3189
(918) 762-2565
(405) 372-4522
(918) 423-5858
(580) 767-0370
(580) 332-4169
(580) 298-2475
(580)497-2417
(918) 341-3535
(918) 245-8777
(918) 227-5100
(580) 922-4460
(405) 247-5445
(405) 878-1681
(918) 396-2424
(580) 255-3131
(918) 456-8801
(405) 598-3755
(580) 338-4000
(580) 335-3013
(580)371-2319
(918) 596-5601
(918) 669-6000
(918) 596-1100
(918) 591-4100
(918) 485-3124
(918) 485-9564
(405) 789-3329
(580) 772-7791
(580)327-3434
(580) 256-3264
(580) 254-8518
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Yukon PD

100 South Ranchwood Blvd

Yukon

73099

(405) 354-1551
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